cITY oF Meeting Date: 3/20/12

OXNARD e
O Approved Recommendation

M Info/Consent

% O Ord. No(s). O Report .
O Res. No(s). [0 Public Hearing (Info/consent)

O Other IO oOther

Prepared By: Karen R. Bunham, Interim City Manag‘er , Agenda Item No. 1" '
Reviewed By: City Managexw City Attorney Finance %(/ Other (Specify)

¢
DATE: March 15, 2012
TO: City Council
FROM: Karen R. Burnham, Interim City Manager

City Manager’s Office
SUBJECT: Agreements for City Council Review

RECOMMENDATION

That City Council, pursuant to Ordinance 2835, approve and authorize the City Manager, to execute the
agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments in amounts more than $25,000 but no more than

$250,000, which are described on the attached list.

DISCUSSION
On November 16, 2010, the City Council approved changes to the City’s Purchasing Procedures
reducing the threshold for City agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments requiring City

Council approval to $25,000. The agreements/contract and change orders/amendments described on
the attached list involve amounts above $25,000 and up to $250,000.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Funding information is included on the attached list.
Attachment - #1 — List of Agreements/Contracts and/or Change Orders/Amendments

NOTE: Copies of the agreement/contracts and change orders/amendments on the list are available in
the City Clerk’s Office after 8:00 a.m. on Monday prior to the Council meeting.



CITY COUNCI MEETING OF MARCH 20, 2012

item No.

Type Department/Contact Vendor/Agreement No. Description/Purpose Amount
1 Blanket Information Systems Compuwave Computer Hardware $225,000
Purchase Tom Clock Purchase Order No. 3978 Cooperative purchasing agreement that allows
Order 385-7558 coordination and best pricing for computers
and peripheral equipment. '
Total Amount of Contract: $225,000
Funding Source: Internal Service Funds
2 Purchase Police Department Adamson Police Ammunition $50,019
Order David Lacara Purchase Order No. 3981 Portion of the ammunition need for this fiscal
385-7600 year.
Total Contract Amount: $50,019
Funding Source: General Fund
3 Agreement Library Verizon Internet Access $79,920
Barbara J. Murray Agreement No. 5743-12-CM Ratify agreement {o provide internet access
385-7522 to Library patfrons for a three year term

Total Contract Amount: $79,920

Funding Source: General Funds




